



**Purchasing Department  
113 Mable T. Willis Blvd.  
Walterboro, SC 29488  
843.782.0504**

---

**BID: FM-53  
CHEHAW PIER REPLACEMENT**

**Due: Thursday, January 21, 2021 @ 11:00am**

**ADDENDUM 2  
DATED: JANUARY 14, 2021**

The following questions have been submitted for clarification:

1. Are there soil borings?  
**Answer:** No. There are currently no soil borings.
2. Is the pile driving objective to drive piles to an embedment of 15 ft.?  
**Answer:** Yes. The objective is to achieve minimum embedment of 15 ft.
3. Is there a required capacity for the piles?  
**Answer:** No. Ensure piles have minimum embedment specified on plans.